501832523 02/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Johansson	11/07/2011
Bjom Edwin	10/31/2011
Leif Hulten	01/17/2012
Peter Thomsen	11/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSTOMYCURE AS
Street Address:	Gaustad Alleen 21
City:	N-0349 Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700 Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W.
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83489-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 4

source=83489-6000-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=83489-6000-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=83489-6000-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=83489-6000-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027763 FRAME: 0386 CH \$40 00 1326

501832523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Martin Johansson, a citizen of Sweden residing at Stendalsvagen 14, S-434 93 Vallda, Sweden,

Björn Edwin, a citizen of Norway residing at Vestre Grönsandgärd, N-3475 Satre, Norway,

Leif Hulten, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Barnens Byväg 16, S-444 60 Stora Höga, Sweden,

Peter Thomsen, a citizen of Sweden residing at Hängestensvägen 2, S-421 67 Västra Frölunda, Sweden,

an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in PERCUTANEOUS IMPLANT AND OSTOMY METHOD, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 83489-6000:

	is executed on e	even date herewith.			
X	was filed on	02-03-2012	as Application No.	13/266,876	1

WHEREAS, **OSTOMYCURE AS**, a corporation having a place of business at Gaustad Alléen 21, N-0349 Oslo, Norway, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, or their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In v	witness whereof	f, each inventor has affixed his o	r her signature.
Date		Martin Joha	nsson
Martin Jo		day of <i>Moveuse</i> known and known to me to be t and acknowledged the same to be	, 2011, before me appeared he person of that name, who signed e his/her free act and deed.
		Witness	Minthe Miche

3110 IV Date	Björn Edwin
On this Miss day of	3//co, 2011, before me appeared
Björn Edwin, to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	o me to be the person of that name, who signed the
	Mitness Mon C
17012012 Date	Leif Hulten
Suranto	
On this Tuesday day of	me to be the person of that name, who signed the
	Witness

	204	\ teter \	Laur
Date		Peter Thomsen	
			-
On this	Anday day of	. Il ylovember	_, 2011, before me appeared
Peter Thomsen,	lo me known and kno	own to me to be the person	n of that name, who signed the
foregoing instrur	nent, and acknowledg	ed the same to be his/her	free act and deed.